

01 NHPP-0009-01(160) / 109839301 Adams

Slide Repair on US 61 Southbound across from Fire Tower Road

1	Midway Construction, Inc. - Roxie, MS	\$	2,021,001.50
2	Maynord Landscaping Co., Inc. - Vicksburg, MS	\$	2,345,678.90
3	Hope Enterprises, LLC - Natchez, MS	\$	2,609,435.14
4	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	2,932,529.00
STATE ESTIMATE			\$ 3,183,880.20

02 STBG-0013-02(036) / 109020301 Copiah

Overlay approximately 12.3 miles of MS 28 from Stuarts Body Shop to the Simpson County Line

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	3,650,718.55
2	Walters Construction Co., Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$	3,986,276.00
3	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	4,073,842.85
4	A J Construction, Inc. - Flowood, MS	\$	4,833,190.76
5	Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Byram, MS	\$	4,979,904.00
STATE ESTIMATE			\$ 4,387,988.10

03 STBG-0013-02(038) / 109686301 & NHPP-0055-01(133) / 109688301 Copiah

Bridge Repair on SR 28 over CNIC RR (Bridge No. 47.6) and I-55 over Clear Creek Road (Bridge No. 65.0A & 65.0B)

1	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC - Palm Harbor, FL	\$	1,304,442.00
2	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	1,382,216.00
3	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	1,422,192.70
STATE ESTIMATE			\$ 2,274,272.70

04 STBG-0014-01(077) / 108976301 Pike

Seal & Overlay approximately 3.5 miles on MS 24 from Amite County Line to near I-55

1	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	1,943,222.62
2	Barriere Construction Company, LLC - Hammond, LA	\$	1,953,282.05
STATE ESTIMATE			\$ 2,102,093.29

05 NHPP-0015-01(152) / 109797301 Lincoln

Mill & Overlay approximately 8 miles of US 84 from Concrete Section at Monticello Street NE to the Lawrence County Line

1	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	6,741,050.83
STATE ESTIMATE			\$ 6,551,154.55

06 STBG-0040-03(028) / 110034301 Tishomingo

Bridge Repair on MS 25 Over Sandy Creek (Bridge. No. 221.3)

1	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	345,595.75
2	Talbot Brothers Contracting Co., Inc. - Nesbit, MS	\$	389,530.00
3	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	686,995.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 217,452.22****07 STBG-0044-01(036) / 109672301 Union**

Bridge Repair on SR 30 over Tallahatchie River (Bridge No. 19.0)

1	Talbot Brothers Contracting Co., Inc. - Nesbit, MS	\$	2,282,270.00
2	Phillips Contracting Co., Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$	2,455,969.15
3	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	2,519,526.80
4	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	2,665,216.25
5	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	2,754,695.30
6	Hope Enterprises, LLC - Natchez, MS	\$	2,873,321.04
7	Ste-Bil Grading Inc. - Waterford, MS	\$	3,446,831.00
8	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC - Palm Harbor, FL	\$	3,895,954.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,720,561.40****08 STP-0050-01(043) / 109755301 Calhoun**

Mill & Overlay approximately 12.4 miles of SR 9 from SR 9W to the Pontotoc County Line

1	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	7,568,195.94
2	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	8,224,912.20
3	Cook & Son, LLC - Smithville, MS	\$	9,719,846.41
4	WG Construction Company, Inc. - Ripley, MS	\$	10,811,245.81
5	Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$	10,990,578.65

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 6,949,232.45****09 NHPP-0077-01(007) / 108650301 Pontotoc**

Mill & Overlay approximately 6.5 miles of US 278 from West of SR 338 to SR 15

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	4,771,311.96
2	WG Construction Company, Inc. - Ripley, MS	\$	5,232,622.50
3	Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$	5,234,371.20
4	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	5,332,294.36
5	Cook & Son, LLC - Smithville, MS	\$	5,528,087.26

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 5,942,916.25**

10	STBG-0400-00(046)/106110301, STBG-0400-00(047)/106110302 & STBG-0400-00(048)/106110303	Warren & Issaquena
	Bridge Replacements on SR 465 (Bridge Nos.15.7, 8.7 & 2.6)	
1	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$ 8,256,528.50
2	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$ 8,748,630.15
3	Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$ 8,882,371.86
4	Hemphill Construction Company, Inc. - Florence, MS	\$ 9,294,520.20
5	Ste-Bil Grading Inc. - Waterford, MS	\$ 10,090,592.50
6	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$ 10,644,983.22
7	Baker Pile Driving and Site Work, LLC - Madisonville, LA	\$ 11,676,894.76
	STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 9,052,108.00
12	BR-2909-00(006) / 106103301	Marshall
	Bridge Replacement on SR 178 (Bridge Nos. 33.6, 34.1, 35.2, 35.4 & 35.6)	
1	Ste-Bil Grading Inc. - Waterford, MS	\$ 15,042,683.23
2	Cook & Son, LLC - Smithville, MS	\$ 15,193,525.08
3	Talbot Brothers Contracting Co., Inc. - Nesbit, MS	\$ 16,642,777.82
4	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$ 17,280,713.89
5	Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$ 17,790,280.70
6	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$ 18,488,929.65
7	Mobley Contractors, Inc. - Morrilton, AR	\$ 19,979,216.17
8	Dement Construction Company, LLC - Jackson, TN	\$ 20,012,457.10
9	N. L. Carson Construction Company, Inc. - Carthage, MS	\$ 20,502,501.66
	STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 18,832,235.58
13	NHPP-9432-01(002) / 109562301	Itawamba
	Safety Improvements on SR 76 at SR 23	
1	Phillips Contracting Co., Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$ 3,377,800.05
2	Cook & Son, LLC - Smithville, MS	\$ 3,414,113.44
	STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 3,308,120.14
14	STBG-9585-00(001) / 109082301	Neshoba
	Bridge Replacement on SR 486 (Bridge No. 1.0)	
	Withdrawn from Letting	

15 STBG-9999-05(429) / 109682301 Hinds

Bridge Repair on Old Byram Road over I-55 (Bridge No. 86.4)

1	Concrete Strategies, LLC - St. Louis, MO	\$	401,355.00
2	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	439,535.00
3	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	447,750.20

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 505,428.80****16 SP-0733-00(013) / 110051301 Webster**

Overlay approximately 3.2 miles on MS 403 from the junction with US 82 to the end of State maintenance

1	Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$	814,421.00
2	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	933,185.60
3	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	973,877.50

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 804,790.40****17 SP-7314-01(006) / 109452301 Hinds**

Striping & Pavement Markers on US 80 from Shaw Road to Terry Road

1	Traffic Control Products Company, Inc. - Pearl, MS	\$	1,177,135.30
---	--	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,003,373.70****18 SP-7314-01(014) / 109452302 Hinds**

Pavement Rehabilitation on US 80 from Shaw Road to Terry Road, Known as State Project No. SP-7314-01(014) / 109452302 in Hinds County.

1	Hayes General Construction, LLC - Vicksburg, MS	\$	505,692.00
2	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	656,035.95
3	A J Construction, Inc. - Flowood, MS	\$	703,550.21

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 308,500.50****19 SP-9999-07(402) / 110060301 District 7**

Placement of Raised Pavement Markers on various routes throughout the District

1	Lane Line, LLC - Flowood, MS	\$	951,043.60
2	Traffic Control Products Company, Inc. - Pearl, MS	\$	1,177,784.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 597,372.50**